### **MINUTES**

### of the

### Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special session on April 24, 2017 at 5 p.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

## **RESOLUTION NO. 90-17**

# **RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION**

Mrs. Morrow moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to recess into executive session preparing for, conducting, or reviewing negotiations or bargaining sessions with public employees and matters required to be kept confidential by federal law, rules or state statutes.

Mr. Patton seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

## ADJOURNED FROM EXECUTIVE SESSION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 91-17**

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mr. Heckman seconded the resolution.

KOLL CA	LL:		
YES:	Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas		
NAYS:	NONE	RESOLUTION ADOPTED	
		President	
			_
		Treasurer	